SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 37 by Representative Brown

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In the set of amendments proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways,
- and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2015, in Amendment No. 3, on
 page 1, line 9, change "disability;" to "disability; to provide for the implementation costs of
- 5 the blood type program;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, line 11, change " $\underline{D}.(1)$ " to " $\underline{D}.(1)(a)$ "
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- "(b) The full cost of implementing and performing the provisions of this
 Subsection shall be the responsibility of the Department of Public Safety and
 Corrections, public safety services, through a reallocation of existing budget
 resources of the department and not through additional appropriations."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 15 On page 2, line 10, change "N.(1)" to "N.(1)(a)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 18 "(b) The full cost of implementing and performing the provisions of this
 19 Subsection shall be the responsibility of the Department of Public Safety and
 20 Corrections, public safety services, through a reallocation of existing budget
 21 resources of the department and not through additional appropriations."